Wisconsin law.
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No. 106, S.] [Published May 8, 1957.
CHAPTER 67

AN ACT to create chapter 162, laws of 1951, section 23, relating to the
compensation of the judge of the seécond municipal court of Lincoln
county, and the disposition of court costs, fees and fines collected by
said judge.

The people of the state of Wisconsih, represented in'sena,te and assembly,
" do enact as follows:

Chapter 162, laws of 1951, section 23, is created to read:-

(Chapter 162, laws of 1951) Section 23. Effective as of January 1,
1957, the salary of the judge shall be $3,000 a year but the county board
of supervisors may increase the amount as it sees fit, payable out of the
county treasury of Lincoln county in twelve equal monthly instalments.
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The judge is to colléct all court costs, and all fines and fees, as provided
for and required under sections 1 to 22 of this act, and pay the same
on a monthly basis, on the first of each month, commencing February 1,
1957, to the county treasurer of Lincoln county to be disposed of as pro-

vided by law. ,
Approved May 6, 1957,
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